Year

1958
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970

1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976

1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983

1984
1985
1986
1987

1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998

1999
2000
2001

2002
2003
2004

2005

York’s Annual Community Carol Concert

Band Conductor

Laurie Bruce
Laurie Bruce
Laurie Bruce
Laurie Bruce
Harry Lawn *
Laurie Bruce
Laurie Bruce
Laurie Bruce

Railway Institute Band
Railway Institute Band
Railway Institute Band
Railway Institute Band
Railway Institute Band
Railway Institute Band
Railway Institute Band
Railway Institute Band
Railway Institute Band Laurie Bruce
Railway Institute Band Laurie Bruce
Railway Institute Band -

Railway Institute Band John Cass
Railway Institute Band John Cass
Railway Institute Band John Cass
Railway Institute Band John Cass
Railway Institute Band Ted Pratt

York Citadel

Rowntree Mackintosh Works Band

Church Choir Choir Conductor
St. Helen’s -

St. Helen’s -

St. Helen’s -

St. Lawrence’s -

Edward, the Confessor

St. George’s Garrison Church
St. Philip & St. James - Clifton John Scarfe

St. Paul’s — Holgate William Thackray
St. Chad’s -

St. Thomas with St. Maurice John Watson

George Stacey

Holy Trinity - Micklegate Stephen Hartley
St. Clement's

Fulford Parish Church Clifford Robinson

St. George’s Garrison Church : George Stacey
St. Lawrence George Heppell
St. Stephen’s - Acomb -

Holy Trinity - Heworth -

Salvation Army Singers Capt. Gilbert

St. Thomas's John Watson

Capt. Donald Carson -

York Schools’ Brass Band Ted Pratt
Railway Institute Training Band John Warley
No Band

Manor Secondary School Cliff Hicks

St. Thomas’s -
St. Wilfred’s Garrison Church - Strensall
St. Luke’s Alwyn Johnson

York Citadel Band: Young Peoples’ Band : York's Centenary Year

Ted Pratt
Brian Henderson

Railway Institute Band
Ebor Co-op Brass Band

Brian Henderson
Trevor Bousfield

Ebor Co-op Brass Band
Rowntree Mackintosh

Railway Institute Golden Rail John Warley
York Music Centre Junior Concert Band

Jack Davis
Railway Institute Golden Rail John Warley
York Schools’ 2nd Concert Band Alison Goffin
Oaklands School Band Sue Sykes

Donald Broston
James Lancaster
Sue Sykes

Sue Sykes
James Lancaster
James Lancaster

York Citadel Band & Timbrel Group
Canon Lee School Band

Oaklands School Band

Oaklands School Band

Canon Lee School Band

Canon Lee School Band

Railway Institute Band Derek Warley
York Schools’ Senior Concert Band

Derek Warley
Oaklands School Band Jane Cartwright
Manjazz - Manor School Clive Wass

York Area Schools’ Senior Concert Band

Gordon Elliott
Nestle / Rowntree Band
Canon Lee School Wind Band :
Tadcaster Grammar School Concert Band

Derek Jones
Tadcaster Grammar School Concert Band

Derek Jones

St. Helen’s Steve Aston

St. Thomas with St. Maurice John Watson

St. Wilfred’s - Strensall Eddie Errington
1983 Church Choirs + St. Luke’s Eddie Errington
St. Thomas with St. Maurice Eddie Errington

Pocklington Methodist Circuit Choir : June Berry

St. Helen’s Church Choir

Steve Aston
St. Helen’s Church Choir Steve Aston
St. Helen’s Church Choir Steve Aston
St. Helen’s Church Choir Steve Aston

All Saints’ Team Area Choir - Long Martson
All Saints’ Team Area Choir - Long Marston

St. Edward the Confessor Phil Redding
St. Edward the Confessor Phil Redding
St. Mary’s — Haxby Michael Ward
St. Mary’s — Haxby Michael Ward

St. Olave’s Chapel Choir John Pennington
All Saints - Upper Poppleton lan Woods
All Saints - Upper Poppleton lan Woods

Queen Margaret's School Junior Choir



2006

2007
2008
2009
2010
2011

2012
2013

2014
2015

2016
2017

Shepherd Building Group Concert Brass Band St. Luke’s Church Choir

Audrey Brown

York Railway Institute Brass Band Derek Warley Jubilee Choir

Generation Groove Dianne Parry York City Gospel Choir

York Senior Schools Concert Band  Derek Warley St Nicholas Church Choir, Dunnington
York Senior Schools Concert Band ~ Derek Warley St Nicholas Church Choir, Dunnington

Tadcaster Grammar School Concert Band

Samantha Buckley York Opera
York Railway Institute Brass Band Gordon Eddison St Olave’s Church Choir
Shepherd Building Group Concert Brass Band Millegro

Mike Pratt
Tadcaster Grammar School Concert Band

Samantha Buckley
York Concert Band Sue Sykes
Shepherd Group Concert Brass Band Mike Pratt

Collavoce Choir

The Bev Jones Singers
Military Wives Choir York

Alison Morse

John Warburton
Kofi Mensah
Keith Gray
Keith Gray

Alasdair Jamieson
Keith Wright
Ewa Salwecka

Catherine Field-Leather

James Rodgers
Ben Levy



