## **York's Annual Community Carol Concert**

Year	Band	Conductor	Church Choir	Choir Conductor
1958	Railway Institute Band	Laurie Bruce	St. Helen's	
1959	Railway Institute Band	Laurie Bruce	St. Helen's	
1960	Railway Institute Band	Laurie Bruce	St. Helen's	
1961	Railway Institute Band	Laurie Bruce	St. Lawrence's	
1962	Railway Institute Band	Harry Lawn *	Edward, the Confessor	
1963		Laurie Bruce		Coorgo Stoppy
	Railway Institute Band		St. George's Garrison Church	George Stacey
1964	Railway Institute Band	Laurie Bruce	St. Philip & St. James - Clifton	John Scarfe
1965	Railway Institute Band	Laurie Bruce	St. Paul's – Holgate	William Thackray
1966	Railway Institute Band	Laurie Bruce	St. Chad's	
1967	Railway Institute Band	Laurie Bruce	St. Thomas with St. Maurice Jo	hn Watson
1968	Railway Institute Band			
1969	Railway Institute Band	John Cass	Holy Trinity - Micklegate	Stephen Hartley
1970	Railway Institute Band	John Cass	St. Clement's	
			Fulford Parish Church	Clifford Robinson
		Mail Holdshill	St. George's Garrison Church:	George Stacey
1971	Railway Institute Band	John Cass	St. Lawrence	George Heppell
1972	Railway Institute Band	John Cass	St. Stephen's - Acomb	
1973	Railway Institute Band	Ted Pratt	Holy Trinity - Heworth	
1974	York Citadel		Salvation Army Singers	Capt. Gilbert
1975			St. Thomas's	John Watson
1976	Rowntree Mackintosh Works Band		ot. mondo	John Walson
1370	Nowifice Mackintosh Works Band	Capt. Donald Cars	on	
1977	York Schools' Brass Band	Ted Pratt	St. Thomas's	
1978		John Warley	St. Wilfred's Garrison Church - S	Strongall
1979	Railway Institute Training Band	John Waney		
	No Band	Oliff Hilada	St. Luke's	Alwyn Johnson
1980	Manor Secondary School	Cliff Hicks		
1981	York Citadel Band: Young Peoples' Ba			
1982	Railway Institute Band	Ted Pratt	St. Helen's	Steve Aston
1983	Ebor Co-op Brass Band	Brian Henderson	St. Thomas with St. Maurice Jos St. Wilfred's - Strensall	nn watson Eddie Errington
1984	Ebor Co-op Brass Band	Brian Henderson	1983 Church Choirs + St. Luke's	
1985	Rowntree Mackintosh	Trevor Bousfield	St. Thomas with St. Maurice	Eddie Errington
1986	Railway Institute Golden Rail	John Warley		
1987	York Music Centre Junior Concert Bar			
	Tolk Madic Collab Gallion College Ball	Jack Davis		
1988	Railway Institute Golden Rail	John Warley	A THE RESERVE TO A PROPERTY OF THE PARTY.	
1989	York Schools' 2 <sup>nd</sup> Concert Band	Alison Goffin	Pocklington Methodist Circuit Ch	oir : June Berry
1990	Oaklands School Band	Sue Sykes	1 ockington wethoust circuit on	ion . June berry
1991	York Citadel Band & Timbrel Group	Donald Broston	St. Helen's Church Choir	Steve Aston
1992	Canon Lee School Band	James Lancaster	St. Helen's Church Choir	Steve Aston
1993 1994	Oaklands School Band	Sue Sykes	St. Helen's Church Choir	Steve Aston
	Oaklands School Band	Sue Sykes	St. Helen's Church Choir	Steve Aston
1995	Canon Lee School Band	James Lancaster	All Saints' Team Area Choir - Lo	
1996	Canon Lee School Band	James Lancaster	All Saints' Team Area Choir - Lo	
1997	Railway Institute Band	Derek Warley	St. Edward the Confessor	Phil Redding
1998	York Schools' Senior Concert Band			
61818		Derek Warley	St. Edward the Confessor	Phil Redding
1999	Oaklands School Band	Jane Cartwright	NO. HOLE WILLIAM SERVICES CONTROL FOR ANY AND AND ANY AND AND ANY AND ANY AND ANY AND ANY AND AND ANY AND ANY AND ANY AND ANY AND ANY	chael Ward
2000	Manjazz - Manor School	Clive Wass	St. Mary's – Haxby Mi	chael Ward
2001	York Area Schools' Senior Concert Ba	ınd		
		Gordon Elliott	St. Olave's Chapel Choir	John Pennington
2002	Nestle / Rowntree Band			
2003	Canon Lee School Wind Band:		All Saints - Upper Poppleton lar	n Woods
2004	Tadcaster Grammar School Concert E	Band		
913		Derek Jones	All Saints - Upper Poppleton lar	n Woods
2005	Tadcaster Grammar School Concert E	Band		
136		Derek Jones	Queen Margaret's School Junior	Choir
RIBLE		Water Carlos Alexander	THE STATE OF	THE SECTION ASSESSMENT

2006	Shepherd Building Group Concert Brass Band		St. Luke's Church Choir	Alison Morse		
		Audrey Brown				
2007	York Railway Institute Brass Band	Derek Warley	Jubilee Choir	John Warburton		
2008	Generation Groove	Dianne Parry	York City Gospel Choir	Kofi Mensah		
2009	York Senior Schools Concert Band	Derek Warley	St Nicholas Church Choir, Dunnington	Keith Gray		
2010	York Senior Schools Concert Band	Derek Warley	St Nicholas Church Choir, Dunnington	Keith Gray		
2011	Tadcaster Grammar School Concert Band					
Mark III and		Samantha Buckley	York Opera	Alasdair Jamieson		
2012	York Railway Institute Brass Band	Gordon Eddison	St Olave's Church Choir	Keith Wright		
2013	Shepherd Building Group Concert Bras	s Band Mike Pratt	Millegro	Ewa Salwecka		
2014	Tadcaster Grammar School Concert Ba	and Samantha Buckley	Collavoce Choir	Catherine Field-Leather		
2015	York Concert Band	Sue Sykes	The Bev Jones Singers	James Rodgers		
2016 2017	Shepherd Group Concert Brass Band	CONTRACTOR OF STREET	Military Wives Choir York	Ben Levy		